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Australian National Cricket Team will visit Bangladesh from 06 April 2006 to 29 
April 2006 upon invitation from Bangladesh Cricket Board (BCB) to play 02 (Two) 
Tests and 03 (Three) One Day International (ODI) Matches against Bangladesh. The 
Tour Itinerary is as follows: 
 

Date and Day Travel and Match Schedule 
06 April - Thursday Australia team arrive in Dhaka 
07 April - Friday Rest and Practice 
08 April - Saturday Rest and Practice 
09 April - Sunday 1st Test Match against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
10 April - Monday 1st Test Match against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
11 April - Tuesday 1st Test Match against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
12 April - Wednesday 1st Test Match against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
13 April - Thursday 1st Test Match against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
14 April - Friday Travel and Practice 
15 April - Saturday Rest and Practice 
16 April - Sunday 2nd Test Match against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
17 April - Monday 2nd Test Match against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
18 April - Tuesday 2nd Test Match against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
19 April - Wednesday 2nd Test Match against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
20 April - Thursday 2nd Test Match against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
21 April - Friday Rest and Practice 
22 April - Saturday Rest and Practice 
23 April - Sunday 1st ODI against Bangladesh in Chittagong 
24 April - Monday Travel back to Dhaka 
25 April - Tuesday Rest and Practice 
26 April - Wednesday 2nd ODI against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
27 April - Thursday Rest and Practice 
28 April - Friday 3rd ODI against Bangladesh in Dhaka 
29 April - Saturday Australia Team departs Dhaka 
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